SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in AFO No. 238/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S ZONE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SEVEN ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142526/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142528/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142527/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, both parties are directed to maintain status quo till the next date of hearing.

List on 11.09.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)