

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in AFO No. 238/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S ZONE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SEVEN ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 142528/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 244470/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No. 144865/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 142527/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 14-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Anil Walde, Adv.**

**Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR**

**M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

List on 05.02.2024.

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**