ITEM NO.804 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in AFO No. 238/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S ZONE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SEVEN ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-04-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List I.A. No.68171/2024 along with the main petition on 29.04.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)